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July 26, 2024 
 
Kenneth J. Retif, Manager 
Retif Oil & Fuel, LLC 
1840 Jutland Dr. 
Harvey, LA 70058 
kretif@retif.com 
 
RE: Executed Consent Order; DEP vs. Retif Oil & Fuel, LLC, OGC File No. 24-0002, Santa 

Rosa County 
 
Dear Mr. Retif: 
 
Enclosed is the executed Consent Order (Order), which addresses the deposition of motor fuel 
in aboveground storage tanks that were not properly registered and were without a valid 
placard located at Summit Landscape Supply, Facility ID #9819376, 5301 Woodbine Road, 
Pace, Florida.  
 
Please note the requirements of the Order for which you are responsible and fulfill all pertinent 
actions accordingly. Unless otherwise noted, all deadlines for completing requirements and 
actions in the Order are to be calculated from its executed date, which is the date the Order was 
filed with the Department Clerk, as noted on the signature page. 
 
Your cooperation in resolving this matter is greatly appreciated. If you have any questions, please 
contact Ms. Sara Merritt at Sara.Merritt@floridadep.gov or by phone at (850) 595-0589.  
 
Sincerely, 

on behalf of 
Elizabeth Mullins Orr 
Director  
Northwest District 
 
EMO/sm 
 
Enclosure: Executed Consent Order 
   
Ec: Jordan Retif, Retif Oil & Fuel, General Counsel, jretif@retif.com   

Michele Miller, Retif Oil & Fuel, mmiller@retif.com  
Dennis Fitzgerald, Retif Oil & Fuel, dfitzgerald@retif.com  
Ryen Morgan-Ring, Office of General Counsel, ryen.morganring@floridadep.gov 
Lea Crandall, Office of General Counsel, Lea.Crandall@dep.state.fl.us  
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on behalf of

26th July Pensacola

July 26, 2024






